with generally accepted accounting principles.  While these items were individually and in the aggregate immaterial to the periods in which they
were recorded or to the relevant prior periods, in light of the expected restatement, they are required to be recorded in the prior periods to which
they relate.  Correcting these items is expected to result in adjustments to reported income of the Company as set forth in the table of estimated
restatement impacts included in this Current Report, though there can be no assurance that these current estimates will not be required to be
materially adjusted when the restated financial statements are filed.  In addition, application of 2005 year-end procedures could result in
additional out-of-period entries being identified and recorded in the prior periods to which they relate.

5

Edgar Filing: BAUSCH & LOMB INC - Form 8-K

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter) 8

ESTIMATED RESTATEMENT IMPACT

The estimated earnings impact (in millions except per share amounts) on all impacted periods is as set forth below:

Fiscal Period

Net Income As
Previously
Reported Brazil Matters Other Items

Net Income As
Restated

Total Net Income
Change As a
Percentage of
Previously

Reported Net
Income

Six Months Ended June 25, 2005 $ 79.6 $ (0.6) $ (0.9) $ 78.1 (1.9)%
Second Quarter Ended June 25, 2005 45.0 (0.3) � 44.7 (0.7)%
First Quarter Ended March 26, 2005 34.5 (0.2) (1.0) 33.3 (3.4)%
Year Ended December 25, 2004 159.6 (0.7) � 158.9 (0.4)%
Year Ended December 27, 2003 125.5 (5.9) (4.0) 115.6 (7.9)%
Year Ended December 28, 2002 72.5 (6.6) (3.7) 62.2 (14.1)%
Year Ended December 29, 2001 21.2 (5.6) 1.3 16.9 (20.2)%
Year Ended December 30, 2000 83.4 (2.1) 0.6 81.9 (1.8)%

Fiscal Period

Diluted
Earnings Per
Share As
Previously
Reported Brazil Matters Other Items

Diluted Earnings
Per Share As
Restated

Six Months Ended June 25, 2005 $ 1.44 $ (0.01) $ (0.02) $ 1.41
Second Quarter Ended June 25, 2005 0.81 (0.01) � 0.80
First Quarter Ended March 26, 2005 0.63 � (0.02) 0.61
Year Ended December 25, 2004 2.93 (0.01) � 2.92
Year Ended December 27, 2003 2.34 (0.11) (0.08) 2.15
Year Ended December 28, 2002 1.34 (0.12) (0.07) 1.15
Year Ended December 29, 2001 0.39 (0.10) 0.02 0.31
Year Ended December 30, 2000 1.52 (0.04) 0.01 1.49

6

Edgar Filing: BAUSCH & LOMB INC - Form 8-K

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter) 9

SECTION 404 OF THE SARBANES-OXLEY ACT

In 2005, as in 2004, the Company has undergone a comprehensive effort to comply with Section 404 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002
(�Section 404�) and plans to issue the results of these efforts upon filing its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31,
2005 (the �10-K�). The Company�s Section 404 compliance efforts included documenting, evaluating the design, and testing the effectiveness of its
internal control over financial reporting.